THE DATASHEET OF
NCP508SQ25T1G
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
January, 2011 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP508/D
NCP508

The maximum dissipation the package can handle is given
by:
(eq. 1)PD �
TJ(max) � TA
R�JA
where:
− TJ{max) is the maximum allowable junction temperature
of the die, which is 150°C
− TA is the ambient operating temperature
− R�ja is dependent on the surrounding PCB layout
NCP508
13
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Nominal Output Voltage Marking Package Shipping†
NCP508SQ15T1G 1.5 D5A SC−88A
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP508SQ18T1G 1.8 D5C SC−88A
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP508SQ25T1G 2.5 D5D SC−88A
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP508SQ28T1G 2.8 D5E SC−88A
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP508SQ30T1G 3.0 D5F SC−88A
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP508SQ33T1G 3.3 D5G SC−88A
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP508MT15TBG 1.5 B WDFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP508MT18TBG 1.8 A WDFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP508MT25TBG 2.5 C WDFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP508MT28TBG 2.8 D WDFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP508MT30TBG 3.0 E WDFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP508MT33TBG 3.3 F WDFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.